

02 STP-0032-01(049) / 109460301 Pearl River

Thin Lift & Overlay approximately 16 miles of SR 43 from just south of Wheats Curve to the Intersection of SR 26

1	Huey P Stockstill, LLC - Picayune, MS	\$	3,568,400.50
2	Warren Paving, Inc. - Hattiesburg, MS	\$	4,399,912.50

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 4,039,922.95****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****11.67%****03 STP-0056-01(104) / 108221301 Winston**

Mill & Overlay approximately 5.5 miles of SR 25 from 1.3 miles north of Platsburg Road to 2 miles south of Calvary Road

1	Falcon Contracting Company, Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$	4,460,938.00
2	Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN	\$	4,617,249.90

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 4,077,956.86****OVER STATE ESTIMATE****9.39%****06 STBG-5505-00(006) / 109289301 Tate**

Traffic Signal at US 51 & Porter Street and at the I-55 Northbound Exit Ramp & Hwy 4

1	Desoto County Electric, Inc. - Horn Lake, MS	\$	669,778.50
2	Lewis Electric, Inc. - Flowood, MS	\$	733,964.00
3	R & W Electric Co. - Collinsville, MS	\$	743,178.60
4	Shelby Electric Company, Inc. - Memphis, TN	\$	825,880.60

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 918,114.55****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****27.05%****07 STP-7314-01(006) / 109452301 Hinds**

Striping & Pavement Markers on US 80 from Shaw Road to Terry Road

1	Traffic Control Products Company, Inc. - Pearl, MS	\$	4,573,709.26
---	--	----	--------------

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 1,242,113.82****OVER STATE ESTIMATE****268.22%****08 STBG-9999-01(413) / 109675301 Lee**

Bridge Repair on Madison Street over MS 178 (Bridge No. 88.0)

1	Talbot Brothers Contracting Co., Inc. - Nesbit, MS	\$	785,674.50
2	Gibson & Associates, Inc. - Balch Springs, TX	\$	814,348.80
3	Ste-Bil Grading Inc. - Waterford, MS	\$	910,737.00
4	Phillips Contracting Co., Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$	948,408.00
5	Century Construction Group, Inc. - Tupelo, MS	\$	984,567.80
6	Key, LLC - Madison, MS IRREGULAR	\$	997,969.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 910,455.00****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****13.71%**

09 STBG-9999-03(381) / 108780303 Copiah

Bridge Preventative Maintenance on I-55 over County Line Road (Bridge Nos. 73.2A & 73.2B)

1	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	636,242.00
2	Gibson & Associates, Inc. - Balch Springs, TX	\$	740,795.20
3	Century Construction Group, Inc. - Tupelo, MS	\$	785,384.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 607,495.60****OVER STATE ESTIMATE****4.73%****10 STBG-9999-03(402) / 109690301 Holmes**

Bridge Repair on Franklin Road over I-55 (Bridge No. 147.4) & on Old Wilson Road over I-55 (Bridge No. 160.9)

1	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	898,455.50
2	Ste-Bil Grading Inc. - Waterford, MS	\$	955,128.00
3	Gibson & Associates, Inc. - Balch Springs, TX	\$	1,055,351.60
4	Talbot Brothers Contracting Co., Inc. - Nesbit, MS	\$	1,058,745.04
5	Century Construction Group, Inc. - Tupelo, MS	\$	1,069,892.75

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 988,708.55****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****9.13%****11 STBG-9999-03(403) / 109691301 Copiah**

Bridge Repair on West Whitworth Street over I-55 (Bridge No. 60.0)

1	Gibson & Associates, Inc. - Balch Springs, TX	\$	452,265.17
2	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	555,883.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 451,115.20****OVER STATE ESTIMATE****0.25%****12 STBG-9999-05(397) / 1087803050 & 1087803051 Newton & Lauderdale**

Bridge Preventive Maintenance on I-20 (Bridge Nos. 101.2A, 109.3A, 109.3B) & on Arundel Road over I-59 (Bridge No. 146.6)

1	Gibson & Associates, Inc. - Balch Springs, TX	\$	665,372.80
2	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	979,558.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 693,883.60****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****4.11%****13 STBG-9999-05(430) / 109683301 Lauderdale**

Bridge Repair on Russell-Mount Gilead Road over I-59 / I-20 (Bridge No. 160.3)

1	Gibson & Associates, Inc. - Balch Springs, TX	\$	562,621.36
2	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	634,867.50
3	Century Construction Group, Inc. - Tupelo, MS	\$	815,987.50

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 515,359.95****OVER STATE ESTIMATE****9.17%**

14 SP-0008-01(157) / 109877301 Harrison

Bridge Repair on US 49 Bridge over Flat Branch (Bridge No. 8.1A)

1	Gibson & Associates, Inc. - Balch Springs, TX	\$	73,610.00
2	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	92,980.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 133,260.00****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****44.76%****15 SP-0008-04(072) / 108938301 & SP-0008-04(075) / 108938302 Holmes**

Mill & Overlay approximately 8 miles of US 49 East from 0.2 mile north of the SR 12 Intersection to Tchula & approximately 0.4 mile of SR 835 from US 49 East to the end of State Maintenance

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	2,933,456.35
---	---	----	--------------

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 3,017,198.65****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****2.78%****16 SP-0008-05(043) / 109034301 Leflore**

Mill & Overlay approximately 8 miles on US 49 east from US 82 to 300 north of SR 442

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	4,662,782.83
2	Falcon Contracting Company, Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$	4,968,253.85

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 4,825,077.40****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****3.36%****17 SP-0014-02(091) / 108952301 & SP-0014-02(099) / 108952302 Lamar & Forrest**

Mill & Overlay approximately 3 miles of US 98 from 400 feet west of Weathersby Drive to the Lamar / Forrest County Line, & Striping & Raised Pavement Markers on MS 198 from the Lamar / Forrest County Line to US 49

1	Warren Paving, Inc. - Hattiesburg, MS	\$	4,298,384.30
2	Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$	5,416,983.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 4,750,676.51****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****9.52%****19 SP-0079-01(040) / 109751301 Clay**

Mill & Overlay approximately 3 miles on US 45A from the beginning of the 5-Lane section to Windale Road

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	4,587,927.17
2	Falcon Contracting Company, Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$	4,643,110.80

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 4,209,603.00****OVER STATE ESTIMATE****8.99%**



20 SP-0739-00(023) / 108907301 Oktibbeha

Mill & Overlay approximately 10 miles of SR 389 from US 82 to the Clay County Line

1	Falcon Contracting Company, Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$ 6,593,791.00
2	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$ 7,351,581.19

STATE ESTIMATE	\$ 7,132,343.30
UNDER STATE ESTIMATE	7.55%